
PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOL0GY 

Venue: Seminar Hall | 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Time: 10:00 AM to 3:50 PM 

All the students of IV year IT are here by informed that a workshop will be 
conducted on "How to crack HR Interviews" on 19-8-2019 which is being 

organized by the Department of IT in association with Pragati ISTE Student 
Branch. 

CIRCULAR 

Resource Person: Mr. Abdullah CEO, Conduira 

Copy to Principal 

Date: 16-8-2019 

All the IV year IT students are suggested to actively participate in this event and 
utilize it in the best manner. 

Circulation among IV IT Students 

Copy to Dept. Notice File 

Copy to Student Workshop File 

I.T 
H.O.D 

QURAMPA LEM 



Topic 

A one day workshop on "How to erack HR Interviews" was conducted on 19-8-2019, 
by the Department of Information Technology in association with Pragati ISTE Student 
Branch at Seminar Hall I. 

Topics Covered in one day workshop: 

" Understanding the trickiest and most unexpected questions. 

The Feedback Report: 

Feedback 

Usefulness of 

Method of 

Delivery 

Mr. Abdullah, CEO, Conduira was the resource person.Students attended this workshop 
acquired knowledge of basic Cloud Computing.36 students from IV year IT students have 

attended the sessions and feedback from the students was collected. It provided exposure to 
the students how to crack HR interviews explained, demonstrated,and provided tips to 
distress themselves during a HR interview which will be beneficial. Later an interactive 
session was held, followed by feedback session. 

Total No. of Students Participated: 36 

Mock Interview 

Made 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Practice Interview Sessions 

Informative 
Interactive and 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Related to Subject 

A Report on Workshop "How to crack HR Interviews" 

Arrangements 

Created interest 
to Work in Future 

Fa�ylty n-charge 

Excellent 

10 

9 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

10 

10 

10 

Very Good 

15 

14 

15 

13 

14 

13 

Average 

10 

13 

13 

Date: 19-8-2019 

Poor 

0 

) 

Average Rating 

2. 

2.7 

2.7 

2.8 

2.7 

2.7 

H.O.D 



S.No. 

7 

9 

10 

Students Attendance for Workshop on "How to crack HR Interviews" 

11 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

25 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Roll Number 

16A31A1201 

16A31A1202 

16A31A1203 AlladaRasi Deepika 

16A31A1207 

16A31A1204 BPranitha Krishna Valli 

16431A1208 

16A31A120s Bandaru Ramya 

16A31A1209 

16A31A1206 Boda Raja Rajeswari 

16A31A1210 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Name of the Student 

Achanta Naga 
KrishnaveniVaraha Lakshmi 

16A31A1218 

AggitakalyaManasa 

16A31A1221 

16A31A1222 

16A31A1211 Damalanka Satya Kalyani 

16A31A1212 DevallaBhuvaneswari 

16A31A1213 Duvvuri Naga Pratyusha 

16A31AI214 Gundu Sai Sravani Sreeja 

16A31A1225 

16A31A1215 Kara Sushma 

16A31A1228 

Chikkala Lakshmi Sri Harshitha 

16A31A1216 Karri Harika Rani 

16A31A1229 

Chintakula Lakshmi Sowjanya 

16A31Al217 Khandavilli Nandini Devi 

16A31A1230 

Chitimireddy Veera Gayathri 

Chodisetty Rohini Pravallika 

16A31A1224 Pakalapati Ramana Manjusha 

Kode Sai Sravani 

Mootina Bhargavi Amulya 
Motipalli Lakshmi Sri Lalitha 

Palacharla Priyanka 

Raina Kumari Jain 

Rudra GaniRajyalakshmi 

Date: 19-8-2019 

Sanagavarapu Kanaka Sai 
Poornima 

Signature of the Student 

A Mansa 

Paanthe 
Ramy 

ch baypti 

|Kalyane Bhuwang 

Ltaike 
Nand 
Ksaavai 



PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Venue: Seminar Hall 1 

Time: 10:00 AM to 3:50 PM 

All the students of IV year IT are here by informed that a workshop will be 
conducted on "How to crack Technical Interviews" on 19-8-2019 organized by 
the Department of IT in association with Pragati ISTE Student Branch. 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Resource Person: Dr. Sudhir Reddy, Founder & Head, Technology, 

Copy to Principal 

CIRCULAR 

INTELLIGENEXT Solutions 

All the V year IT students are suggested to actively participate in this event and 

utilize it in the best manner. 

Circulation among IV IT Students 

Copy to Dept. Notice File 

Copy to Student Workshop File 

Date: 16-8-2019 

I.T 
H.O.D 

URAMPAL 



A One day workshop on "How to erack Technical Interviews" was 

conducted on l6-8-2019, by Department of Information Technology in association with 
Pragati ISTE Student Branch at Seminar Hall L.Dr. Sudhir Reddy, Founder & Head, 
Technology, INTELLIGENEXT Solutions was the resource person.32 students from IV year 
IT participated in the workshop and feedback from the students was collected. 

Topics Covered in One Day Workshop: 

A Report On Workshop "How to crack Technical Interviews" 

" Testing code as you write it 
Coding skills 

. Problem-solving skills 

" Collaboration skills 

The Feedback Report: 

Feedback 

Topic 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Total No. of Students Participated: 32 

Usefulness of 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Delivery 
Method of 

Made 

Interactive and 

Informative 

Arrangements 

Related to Subject 

Created interest 
to Work in Future 

Facilty In-charge 

Excellent 

6 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

6 

7 

6 

6 

Very Good 

15 

13 

16 

12 

13 

14 

Average 

10 

13 

12 

12 

Poor 

2 

Date: 16-8-2019 

0 

1 

Average Rating 

2.8 

2.7 

2.6 

2.8 

2.7 

2.7 

H.O.D 

OUPAMPA 



S.No. 

2 

9 

Students Attendance for Workshop on "How to crack Technical Interviews 

10 

11 

2 

16 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

25 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Roll Number 

16431A1201 

16A31A1205 

16A31A1202 AggitakalyaManasa 

16A31A1207 
16A31A1208 

16A31A1203 
16431AL204 B Pranitha Krishna Valli 

Bandaru Ramya 

16A31A1209 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

16A31A1210 

16431A1206 Boda Raja Rajeswari 

Name of the Student 

Achanta Naga 
KrishnaveniVaraha Lakshmi 

16A31A1217 

AlladaRasi Deepika 

16A31A1218 

16A31A1211 Danmalanka Satya Kalyani 

Chintakula Lakshmi Sowjanya 

16A31A1212 DevallaBhuvaneswari 

16A31A1213 Duvvuri Naga Pratyusha 

16A31A1225 

Chitimireddy Veera Gayathri 

16A31A1214 Gundu Sai Sravani Sreeja 

Chodisetty Rohini Pravallika 

16A31A1215 Kara Sushma 

16A31A1216 Karri Harika Rani 

16A31A1230 

Chikkala Lakshmi Sri Harshithae tghe 

Khandavilli Nandini Devi 

16A31A1221 Mootina Bhargavi Amulya 

Kode Sai Sravani 

16A31A1222 Motipalli Lakshmi Sri Lalitha 

16A31A1224 Pakalapati Ramana Manjusha 

Palacharla Priyanka 

16A31AI228 Raina Kumari Jain 

16A31A1229 Rudra GaniRajyalakshmi 

Date: 16-8-2019 

Sanagavarapu Kanaka 
Poornima 

Signature of the Student 

A- lan 
B Paanseta 

lajalojiksi 

ch éacyinaa 

Bhwnne 

Sreaf 

k Nandr 
Slasa 

|Mb-hrealye 

Sai 



26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

32 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

l6A31A1234 

16A31A1239 

16A31A1256 

Subha Lakshmi Sai Meghana 

16A31Al243 DunnaSree Vineeth Venkatesh 

16431A1260 

Tanguturi 

16A31AI1248 Guttula Krishna Durgaprasad 
16A31A1250 Kanda S S Venkata Yashwanth 

Pasalapudi Veera Mani Sai 

Faculty fneharge 

Vuppalapati Vanitha 

Gananath 

Vanga Kumara Veera Venkata 
Satya Kanth 

T leghane 

Rhanantk 
cahya 

HoD-IT 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

