### (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date: 16-8-2019

#### CIRCULAR

All the students of IV year IT are here by informed that a workshop will be conducted on "How to crack HR Interviews" on 19-8-2019 which is being organized by the Department of IT in association with Pragati ISTE Student Branch.

Venue: Seminar Hall 1

Time: 10:00 AM to 3:50 PM

Resource Person: Mr. Abdullah CEO, Conduira

All the IV year IT students are suggested to actively participate in this event and

utilize it in the best manner.

Copy to Principal
Circulation among IV IT Students
Copy to Dept. Notice File
Copy to Student Workshop File





### (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date: 19-8-2019

### A Report on Workshop "How to crack HR Interviews"

A one day workshop on "How to crack HR Interviews" was conducted on 19-8-2019, by the Department of Information Technology in association with Pragati ISTE Student Branch at Seminar Hall 1.

#### Topics Covered in one day workshop:

- Understanding the trickiest and most unexpected questions.
- Mock Interview
- Practice Interview Sessions

Mr. Abdullah, CEO, Conduira was the resource person. Students attended this workshop acquired knowledge of basic Cloud Computing. 36 students from IV year IT students have attended the sessions and feedback from the students was collected. It provided exposure to the students how to crack HR interviews explained, demonstrated, and provided tips to distress themselves during a HR interview which will be beneficial. Later an interactive session was held, followed by feedback session.

#### The Feedback Report:

Total No. of Students Participated: 36

Feedback	Excellent	Very Good	Average	Poor	Average Rating
Usefulness of Topic	10	15	10	1	2.8
Method of Delivery	9	14	13	0	2.7
Interactive and Informative	10	15	11	0	2.7
Related to Subject	11	13	11	1	2.8
Arrangements Made	10	14	11	1	2.7
Created interest to Work in Future	10	13	13	0	2.7

Faculty in-charge

H.O.D A SURAMPALEM



## (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date: 19-8-2019

## Students Attendance for Workshop on "How to crack HR Interviews"

S.No.	Roll Number	Name of the Student	Signature of the Student
1	16A31A1201	Achanta Naga KrishnaveniVaraha Lakshmi	A Keishne Veni
2	16A31A1202	AggitakalyaManasa	A. Marasa
3	16A31A1203	AlladaRasi Deepika	A-Ran
4	16A31A1204	B Pranitha Krishna Valli	Peanitha
5	16A31A1205	Bandaru Ramya	B. Rampa
6	16A31A1206	Boda Raja Rajeswari	B. Laja rajbrisali
7	16A31A1207	Chikkala Lakshmi Sri Harshitha	Chetaishothe
8	16A31A1208	Chintakula Lakshmi Sowjanya	ch Sowjanya
9	16A31A1209	Chitimireddy Veera Gayathri	ch. Gayathei
10	16A31A1210	Chodisetty Rohini Pravallika	ch Peavalleta
11	16A31A1211	Damalanka Satya Kalyani	Kalyani
12	16A31A1212	DevallaBhuvaneswari	Bhiwane
13	16A31A1213	Duvvuri Naga Pratyusha	Reatyushe
14	16A31A1214	Gundu Sai Sravani Sreeja	6. Seavani Seege
15	16A31A1215	Kara Sushma	Sustana
16	16A31A1216	Karri Harika Rani	K-Haike
17	16A31A1217	Khandavilli Nandini Devi	Nardy
18	16A31A1218	Kode Sai Sravani	K. Seavani
19	16A31A1221	Mootina Bhargavi Amulya	M. B. Amelya
20	16A31A1222	Motipalli Lakshmi Sri Lalitha	M. si lalitha
21	16A31A1224	Pakalapati Ramana Manjusha	P. R. Mayin
22	16A31A1225	Palacharla Priyanka	Riyanka
23	16A31A1228	Raina Kumari Jain	Paine Curai Tain
24	16A31A1229	Rudra GaniRajyalakshmi	al lathini
25	16A31A1230	Sanagavarapu Kanaka Sai Poornima	Riyarka Paine Kunai Tain 6 L. Lathrie J. Foornine

Date: 16-8-2019

#### CIRCULAR

All the students of IV year IT are here by informed that a workshop will be conducted on "How to crack Technical Interviews" on 19-8-2019 organized by the Department of IT in association with Pragati ISTE Student Branch.

Venue: Seminar Hall 1

Time: 10:00 AM to 3:50 PM

Resource Person: Dr. Sudhir Reddy, Founder & Head, Technology,

INTELLIGENEXT Solutions

All the IV year IT students are suggested to actively participate in this event and utilize it in the best manner.

Copy to Principal
Circulation among IV IT Students
Copy to Dept. Notice File
Copy to Student Workshop File





## (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date: 16-8-2019

### A Report On Workshop "How to crack Technical Interviews"

A One day workshop on "How to crack Technical Interviews" was conducted on 16-8-2019, by Department of Information Technology in association with Pragati ISTE Student Branch at Seminar Hall 1.Dr. Sudhir Reddy, Founder & Head, Technology, INTELLIGENEXT Solutions was the resource person.32 students from IV year IT participated in the workshop and feedback from the students was collected.

### Topics Covered in One Day Workshop:

- Coding skills
- Testing code as you write it
- Problem-solving skills
- · Collaboration skills

#### The Feedback Report:

Total No. of Students Participated: 32

Feedback	Excellent	Very Good	Average	Poor	Average Rating
Usefulness of Topic	6	15	11	0	2.8
Method of Delivery	6	13	11	2	2.7
Interactive and Informative	5	16	10	1	2.8
Related to Subject	7	12	13	0	2.8
Arrangements Made	6	13	12	1	2.7
Created interest to Work in Future	6	14	12	0	2.7

Faculty In-charge

H.O.D H.O.D



# (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date: 16-8-2019

# Students Attendance for Workshop on "How to crack Technical Interviews"

S.No.	Roll Number	Name of the Student	Signature of the Student
1	16A31A1201	Achanta Naga Krishnaveni Varaha Lakshmi	A Keishvalland A Marasa A-lari
2	16A31A1202	AggitakalyaManasa	A. Marasa
3	16A31A1203	AlladaRasi Deepika	A-lan
4	16A31A1204	B Pranitha Krishna Valli	a Pagneetta
5	16A31A1205	Bandaru Ramya	B. Ramya
6	16A31A1206	Boda Raja Rajeswari	B. lajalajemine
7	16A31A1207	Chikkala Lakshmi Sri Harshitha	ch. Harlithe
8	16A31A1208	Chintakula Lakshmi Sowjanya	ch bowjanya
9	16A31A1209	Chitimireddy Veera Gayathri	ch Gayathii
10	16A31A1210	Chodisetty Rohini Pravallika	ch levallike
11	16A31A1211	Damalanka Satya Kalyani	
12	16A31A1212	DevallaBhuvaneswari	Bhunana
13	16A31A1213	Duvvuri Naga Pratyusha	o. Pratourha
14	16A31A1214	Gundu Sai Sravani Sreeja	Sreeja
15	16A31A1215	Kara Sushma	K. Suspina
16	16A31A1216	Karri Harika Rani	Harika
17	16A31A1217	Khandavilli Nandini Devi	K. Nardine
18	16A31A1218	Kode Sai Sravani	Slavavi
19	16A31A1221	Mootina Bhargavi Amulya	M. B. Amulya
20	16A31A1222		latatu
21	16A31A1224		P. F. Hanja
22	16A31A1225		P fewgarte
23	16A31A1228		P fergante Jaine Hussell Gr. R. lakethie J. Poornine
24	16A31A1229		G. R. labohie
25	16A31A1230	Sanagavarapu Kanaka Sai Poornima	S. foornine

STINASATI ENGINEERING COLLEG



### PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

## (AUTONOMOUS) DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

2,6	16A31A1234	Subha Lakshmi Sai Meghana Tanguturi	T. Meghane
27	16A31A1239	Vuppalapati Vanitha	V. Vartha
28	16A31A1243	DunnaSree Vineeth Venkatesh	C-vearchist.
29	16A31A1248	Guttula Krishna Durgaprasad	m.P leaved
30	16A31A1250	Kanda S S Venkata Yashwanth	K. Vashwooth
31	16A31A1256	Pasalapudi Veera Mani Sai Gananath	Phaneneth
32	16A31A1260	Vanga Kumara Veera Venkata Satya Kanth	Latya

Faculty In charge

HoD-IT